PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.	04/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foremost Groups, Inc.
Street Address:	906 Murray Road
City:	East Hanover
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07936

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11881644
Patent Number:	D527120
Patent Number:	D534062
Patent Number:	D522255
Patent Number:	D537920
Patent Number:	D522761
Patent Number:	D526490
Patent Number:	D523259
Patent Number:	D523660
Patent Number:	D540921
Patent Number:	D525050
Patent Number:	D523661
Patent Number:	D541390
Patent Number:	D526143
Patent Number:	D524078
	PATENT

REEL: 028252 FRAME: 0696

Patent Number:	D542543
Patent Number:	D537508
Patent Number:	D524061
Patent Number:	D538094
Patent Number:	D529590
Patent Number:	D543738
Patent Number:	D552377
Patent Number:	D522256

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757 Phone: 215-988-3303

Email: laura.mcneely@dbr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Cannuscio
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Cannuscio

Total Attachments: 2

source=ReleaseofSecurityInterestinIntellectualPropertyforPatents#page1.tif source=ReleaseofSecurityInterestinIntellectualPropertyforPatents#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028252 FRAME: 0697

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release") dated April 27, 2012 is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent, having a business address at 270 Park Avenue 44th Floor New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter referred to as "Administrative Agent"), and Foremost Groups, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having a business address at 906 Murray Road, East Hanover, NJ 07936 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Debtor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Debtor and Administrative Agent are parties to a certain trademark security agreement dated December 18, 2009 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Frame 4122/0184 (hereinafter "Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to which Debtor granted Administrative Agent a security interest in Debtor's trademarks, including its United States trademarks listed in Schedule A, (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks") to secure Debtor's obligations under a certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement between Debtor and certain lenders.

WHEREAS, Debtor and Administrative Agent are parties to a certain patent security agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2009 at Reel Frame 023708/0327 (hereinafter "Patent Security Agreement") pursuant to which Debtor granted Administrative Agent a security interest in Debtor's patents, including its United States patents listed in Schedule B, (collectively referred to herein as the "Patents") to secure Debtor's obligations under the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, Debtor has satisfied all the obligations owed to Secured Party under the Security Agreements and the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, and the Parties wish to release the Trademarks and Patents from all the security interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interests in the Trademarks, Patents, and all other intellectual property secured under the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement ("the Intellectual Property"), and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor and any party that has rights under the Intellectual Property (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

PHIP/934006. 1

Printed Name:	Thomas G. Williams		
	Authorized Officer		

PATENT REEL: 028252 FRAME: 0698

SCHEDULE B

Patents and Patent Applications

Patent No	Issue Date	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
***************************************		11881644	07/27/2007	Folding ottoman
D527120	08/22/2006	29223674	02/16/2005	OIL LAMP
D534062	12/26/2006	29227000	04/04/2005	TELESCOPING CURTAIN ROD FOR A SHOWER OR BATH ENCLOSURE
D522255	06/06/2006	29227065	04/06/2005	MIRROR
D537920	03/06/2007	29227066	04/06/2005	SINK
D522761	06/13/2006	29227067	04/06/2005	MIRROR
D526490	08/15/2006	29227068	04/06/2005	MIRROR
D523259	06/20/2006	29227069	04/06/2005	VANITY CABINET
D523660	06/27/2006	29227072	04/06/2005	VANITY CABINET
D522256	06/06/2006	29227080	04/06/2005	MIRROR
D540921	04/17/2007	29227081	04/06/2005	SINK
D525050	07/18/2006	29227082	04/06/2005	VANITY CABINET
D523661	06/27/2006	29227089	04/06/2005	VANITY CABINET
D541390	04/24/2007	29227090	04/06/2005	SINK
D526143	08/08/2006	29227092	04/06/2005	VANITY CABINET
D524078	07/04/2006	29227112	04/06/2005	VANITY CABINET
D542543	05/15/2007	29227113	04/06/2005	MIRROR
D537508	02/27/2007	29227114	04/06/2005	SINK
D524061	07/04/2006	29227115	04/06/2005	MIRROR
D538094	03/13/2007	29239166	09/27/2005	ADJUSTABLE SEAT CUSHION
D529590	10/03/2006	29243423	11/23/2005	CABINET
D543738	06/05/2007	29253845	02/14/2006	FOLDING CHAIR
)552377	10/09/2007	29261706	06/19/2006	CABINET

PHIP/ 954006. 1

PATENT REEL: 028252 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 05/22/2012